BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of the )
City of Hamilton and American )
Municipal Power, Inc., for a Certificate )
Of Environmental Compatibility and ) Case No. 10-2439-EL-BSB
Public Need for the Construction ofa )
Substation in Franklin and Washington )
Townships. )

In the Matter of the Application of the )
City of Hamilton and American )
Municipal Power, Inc., for a Certificate )
Of Environmental Compatibility and ) Case No. 10-2440-EL-BTX
Public Need for the Construction ofa )
Transmission Line in Franklin and )
Washington Townships. )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to Rule 4906-7-11, Ohio Administrative Code, notice is hereby given
that Lisa G. McAlister will appear as counsel for American Municipal Power, Inc.
(“AMP”), in this matter. John W. Bentine will continue serving as trial attorney and other
designated co-counsel shall remain on the case. The Ohio Power Siting Board’s
records and other counsel in this matter should observe this addition in counsel for AMP
for all purposes in this matter. This Notice of Appearance will not present any delay in

this matter.
Respectfully submitted,

s/ Lisa G. McAlister

American Municipal Power, Inc.

John W. Bentine, Senior VP and General Counsel

Lisa G. McAlister, Deputy General Counsel

1111 Schrock Road, Suite 100

Columbus, Ohio 43229

Telephone: 614-540-6400

Fax: 614-540-6397

Email: jpbentine@amppartners.org
Imcalister@amppartners.org




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel was

served upon the following parties of record or as a courtesy, via electronic deliver and/or

postage prepaid U.S. Mail, on February 20, 2013.

Steven Beeler

Timothy Burgener

Assistant Attorneys’ General

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Steven.Beeler@puc.state.oh.us
Timothy.Burgener@puc.state.oh.us

James E. McLean

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

139 E. Furth Street, M/C 1212-Main
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
James.McLean@duke-energy.com

/s/ Lisa G. McAlister
Lisa G. McAlister

April R. Bott

Bott Law Group LLP
5126 Blazer Parkway
Dublin, Ohio 43017
Abott@bottlawgroup.com

Richard B. Uhle
Durkee and Uhle
285 E. Main St.
Batavia, Ohio 45103
uhle@fuse.net
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